

"

SLP(C)No. 21540 OF 2002
ITEM No.47

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21540/2002
(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/01 in CMWP 16451/99
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.RUDRA ESTATE PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.JASWANT SINGH MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2223-2224/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.330/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajmal Farooqui, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

State of U.P.Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks, as prayed. The State of Uttar Pradesh is permitted to file an additional affidavit.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master