

B

C.A.No. 7126-7129 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.11-18 in Civil Appeal Nos.7126-7129/2003

COMMNR., MEERUT DIVISION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF STAY ORDER DATED 28.04.2003 AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varshakriplani,Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vacation of stay is granted.
Issue Notice.
As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER