

â  
C.A.No. 7126-7129 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.10SECTION-XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.19-22, 23-26 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7126-7129 OF 2003

COMMISSIONER, MEERUT DIVISION, MEERUT & ORS.

.....  
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

M/S. JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.

.....  
RESPONDENT(S)

(For modification of Court's order dated 24.11.2003 and correction of  
the order dated 24.11.2003 in I.A.Nos.11-14)

Date : 06/05/2004 This matter was called on for today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Applicant(s)Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For the Respondent(s)Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Sanat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandershekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Alikhan,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sharan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the parties.

The order dated 24.11.2003, saying "vacation of stay is granted" is recalled and in its place  
it is ordered that the exemption from filing official translation is granted.  
As prayed, the I.A.Nos.11-18 are allowed to be withdrawn. These I.As. are dismissed as withdra  
wn.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER