

ITEM NO.301 + 302
(P.H.)

COURT NO. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7122 OF 2003

M/S.RUDRA ESTATE PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos. 7123-7124 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 7125 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos. 7126-7129 of 2003

(With appln for modification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and withdrawal)

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 180-183/2005 in C.A. Nos. 7126-7129/2003

Date: 24/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

CA Nos. 7126-7129

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

CA 7122/03

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

CA 7125 /03

Contmpt 180-183

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

2

CA 7123-24

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 7126-7129

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

CA 7122, 7123-24,
7125/03

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

CA 7126-29/03

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Dusshera holidays.

However, the High Court is requested to dispose of the
contempt petitions as early as possible.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master