

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16784-16786/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in WP No. 10220/1996 & WP No. 13322/1997 & WP No. 31378/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupum Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. A.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

There shall be stay of the impugned order.

Respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavit within three weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master