

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16784-16786/2011

(From the judgement and order
No.10220/1996,WP No.31378/1996,WP
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

dated 01/03/2011 in WP
No.13322/1997 of The HIGH

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25408-25410 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.
in SC 16784-86/11 & Mr. Rajeev K. Dueby,Adv.
R.No.1 in 25408- Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
25410/11

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
in SC 16784-86/11 Mr. Atrabhanan Singh,Adv.
& Pet. in Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.
SC 25408-10/11

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel,
finally four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit in SLP(C)NO.16784-16786 of 2011 and counter
affidavit in SLP(C)Nos. 25408-25410 of 2011.
List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master