

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Application for modification of Court's order dated 30.06.2014)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7123-24 OF 2003

SH. MUNINDRA SINGH & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhansu Jyoti Mukhopadhaya pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph.

C.A. Nos. 6169-6171 of 2013, C.A. Nos. 6172-6174 of 2013, C.A.No.7122 of 2003, C.A.Nos.7123-7124 of 2003, C.A.No.7125 of 2003 are allowed and the appeals (C.A.Nos.7126-7129 of 2003) filed by the Commissioner, Meerut are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.”

(copy of Judgment dated 30.06.2014 is placed at P-9-42 of the I.A)

It is submitted that Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate has on 24.07.2014 filed an I.A. for modification of Court's order dated 30.06.2014. The same have been registered as I.A Nos. 11-12.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 11-12 in the Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate
Mr. Naveen Nath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR